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4,964,355.90 54,622
9,211,324.64 120,000
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Sell USD Call/TWD Put
Sell USD Call/TWD Put
Sell USD Call/TWD Put
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Sell USD Call/JPY Put USD 5million US$1:JPY$120 91401 H29H
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7900 i FlEEEx) ( 2,985,499) (8) 8,403,560 16 > E ﬁ- =3
8110 PRI (L) (st =R+ 199,160 1 (_1.065.768) (2 BHEA [iFs i B ¢ :%l E it |4 ﬁ
8900 G JE 5 PR G dla (PR (2,786,339) (7) 7,337,792 14 :i___l i " ¥ }g‘
9200 FEH R (BRI AP 9 F0R 448,188 7T 142 19¥4E) (et + R+ A ( 144,565) (1) - -
9400 DY IR (AR ) iliE 788,685 2 (_1.500.643) (3
9600 Er it #li 4R (i) ($2,142,219) (_6) $ 5,837,149 u

(B H)
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FLA St SRR S R 2] B

G UF IR i i W
RESLHERA T VE—A—BZ L -HA=Z1—H B FrafeT o (EIREEST A 800
JeAs — 19 T AR 10 7T AR N BWAR N ESTRE
R Nt Aoy Bk B RUIHH B PR AR
B N T I A P i RS R M AT ERRE W At N { Py i i) Hat KT Bk K (hitaE =) TR M A 1

S U ER R 2,400,000,000 1,980,000,000 $19,800,000 $1,921 $11,879 $669,874 $683,674 $1,549,784 $7,693,562 $9,243,346 $ - $330,016  $30,057,036
AR ] A 3 A - 355,086 3,551 32,102 - - 32,102 - - - - - 35,653
WhEE A - A+ LA+ —8 800,000,000 - - - - - - - - - - - -
SN AR &R M

B O - - - - - - - 779,393 (779,393) - - - -

Bl - - - - - - - - (139,200) (139,200) - - (139,200)

BT AR — 3% - - - - - - - - (12,669) (12,669) - - (12,669)

BT AR A0 % - 47,833,062 478,331 - - - - - (478,331) (478,331) - - -

JEEE A —31.5% - 623,811,852 6,238,118 - - - - - (6,238,118) (6,238,118) - - -
Bl 07 ST 5 NS A 2R B B 4T

KE Rt — UH — Tl - 100,000,000 1,000,000 3,137,910 - - 3,137,910 - - - - - 4,137,910
ST e N S AR R %

SR EALN - - - - 9,470 - 9,470 - (9,470) (9,470) - - -
FRA R BH HE R R sl R U - - - - - 3,405,909 3,405,909 - - - - - 3,405,909
TR W5 N E AR BRI R B EiE - - - - - - - - - - (546,829) - (546,829)
AN JUE EGR - - - - - - - - 5,837,149 5,837,149 - - 5,837,149
HYES O R R i A B A R - - - - 1,760 - 1,760 - (1,760) (1,760) - - -
S A SRR - - - - - - - - - - - - 894,255 894,255
S U R ERER 3,200,000,000 2,752,000,000 27,520,000 3,171,933 23,109 4,075,783 7,270,825 2,329,177 5,871,770 8,200,947 (546,829) 1,224,271 43,669,214
W EEE AR — S H S H 950,000,000 - - - - - - - - - - - -
A U P BB S iD

HRE A - - - - - - - 583,539 (583,539) - - - -
Bl - - - - - - - - (103,200) (103,200) - - (103,200)
BILRLA -3 - - - - - - - - (10,400) (10,400) - - (10,400)
B T AL TR AR A% - 34,960,000 349,600 - - - - - (349,600) (349,600) - - -
BT BRI —17% - 467,840,000 4,678,400 - - - - - (4,678,400) (4,678,400) - - -
FRA R BH HE R R sl R U - - - - - (419,311) (419,311) - 98,526 98,526 - - (320,785)
PR B N E] R A & - - - - - - - - - - 104,583 - 104,583
JUT T A - - - - - - - - (2,142,219) (2,142,219) - - (2,142,219)
S A SRR - - - - - - - - - - - - 749,128 749,128
U R e 4,150,000,000 3,254,800,000 $ 32,548,000 $ 3,171,933 $23,109 $3,656,472 $6.851,514 $2,912,716 ($1.897.062) $1,015,654 ($442,246) $1,973,399  $41,946,321
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JEWAL S
JEWA Rk
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R AR e b
F U ek et

W& ASE Test Limited %4 Bk

LAt &

S R bR Bk
P G E) 2 IFEL B

(#XH)

Ut

($2,142,219)
(788,685)
10,633,197
494,088
1,246,836
872,575
640,171
192,753
223,599
(181,766)
33,196
29,822
80,629
111,109
26,884
(449,933)
692,919
(473,515)
(3,251)

114,456
1,939,341

477,891

458,783
(891,130)
(856,346)
(821,272)

46,013

11,706,145

(11,565,689)
(2,782,544)
685,776
195,320
(216,444)
(1,202,185)
(344,806)
51,639

(115.178.933)

B W AW T T

S

$5,837,149
1,500,643
8,127,561
466,238
167,237
812,931
628,058
170,351
(224,017)
284,301
155,458
19,298
(226,898)
559,807
(682,197)
(16,441)

(18,599
(1,933,977
(796,636
(327,757
707,556
642,539
1,574,097
59,236
17,485,938

)
)
)
)

(30,063,640)
(1,338,897)
697,126

(2,026,047)
(787,246)
100.666
(.33.418,038)

(KHT H)

RBNUHERATIE-A B E T+ A=1—H

Rl TEE) S i

FWMER H

HIT 0t i E] (8
JEAT E o ki)

PR EE S
AR RN
FERT R B sk iy

JEAT FEH] SEAZR8 (i P)

g ki

ST R AT B B TRLF
B 30E B ATH e 2 BLER 1T R (P 3TiRg
i T E) PSR A
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T 1P (D) B

FH B B

I B B

Bl i WL fC 18R
A FIR(AEEREFR)

AT AetS
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WA I S AT
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BANESTSS
Tl AT e 2 BT Sl fFR Tl R B 1R

W 30E R

JEAT B e EL At E3) £ (s i

WO B 4 R

PR Z B BEGRAS G OF M Bl iz — R -

A

Ut

$9,746,636
(6,066,042)
(2,250,855)
(1,568,057)
944,148
(803,833)
(837,491)
1,552,601
(113,600)
603,507
473,515
(2,395,766)

14.166.495

$ 11,770,729
$ 1,557,887

1,024,286

$ 11,565,689

$ 11,565,689

B AT T

St

$1,013,796

1,614,950
(1,453,603)
2,578,212
9,854,500
(151,869)
4,151,300
17.607.286
682,197
2,357,383
11.809.112

$14,166.495

$1,217,052
497,882

$31,463,451

1,399,811
$30,063.640

$4,137,910
13.390
$ 4,151,300







121

122

88l B i 388 FHIR R
=~ B fR a2 B

(—) B % 2 fH A TE

27.31%
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ASE (SW) Inc.

ASE Marketing
Services Ltd.

100%

99.99%

99.99%

10%

RIEGETRHR)

UAT % 100%

16.13%

=

100%

4“ 1.90%
N

Iy
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100%
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100%

ASE Holding Ltd. 0%
(Bermuda)

1071%

J&R HoIding Ltd. 40.25%
(Bermuda)

1607%

I A i it 1o

(1) 2= s

Grand Innovation
Co., Ltd.
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Huntington Holdings
International
Co,, Ltd.

Omniquest
Industrial Limited

ASEP Realty Co.
(Philippines)

ASEP Electronics
(Philippines) Inc.

ASE Investment
Inc. (Labuan)

ASE Test Limited
(Singapore)

H H ¥
() 237

0%

49%
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o FHEER
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H AR BRE
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100%

ASE Korea Inc.

e ASE Holdings
(Singapore) PTE Ltd.

wo  ASE Test Finance,
Ltd.

0% - ASE Test Holdings,
Ltd.

100% BERE

9303%

100%

=Mk
A

USI@Work

s Real Tech Holdings

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

8038%

100%

Limited

UslI-
Manufacturing
Services Inc.

USI-International
Ltd.

USI-Japan Co.

Unitech Holding
International
Co Ltd.

USI-UK Ltd.

US| De Mexico
S.ADe C.V.

USI Distribution
Co.

ASEM Electronics
SDN,BHD Inc.

ISE Labs, Inc.

ASE Test Inc.
(USA)

o BRSTTTE ER
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HIR A

() B R 225 A5 B
W3 A
H A Seep SasE () 23wl
ASE Marketing Services Ltd.
H A #r &) o E
J&R Holding Ltd.(Bermuda)
H A () & F
H A &%ty G IR 27
ASE Holding Ltd.(Bermuda)

ASE Investment Inc.(Labuan)
Omniquest Industrial Limited
H A FER ) AR 247

H A 8z & (iR) 2~ Al
H A 2R () 2 7]
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H A Jic SRR 24 H]
IRIE B RHR(R) 24 F]
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ASE Southwest, Inc

ASE Holding Electronics
(Philippines)

ASEP Realty Co.(Philippines)

ASE Test Ltd.(Singapore)

G 1R () 2

BT H
73431

8042

854£3

84412

8844

894E2 A

7944

8846

8949

9047

864£11 A

864£12 A

8844

894E9 A

8046 A

884£8

84411 A

844£10H

84412

76412 A
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TR TR RO T T AR =
B VN

=itk

BrlU viTE P — FR3334R191%

[EE 3=

Ve AR AR T R R
o

AL TS RS — ER3335R1918
[EE 3=

Lot 2&3,Level 3,Wisma Lazenda,Jalan

Kemajuan,87000 W.P Labuan,
East Malaysia

P.0. Box 957,0ffshore Incorporations

Centre, Road Town, Tortola,
British Virgin Islands

UHT RS LR 6 *20-17- 1t

AL TS RS — ER3335R1918
Ve AR AR T R R
Lt =R

MR Rhef iy f2p% — Be55049%

AL TS SR RS — 333 4R1T I

Ve AR AR T R R
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Lot 3,4& 5, Block 7, First Cavite
Industrial Estate, Bo. Langkaan,
Dasmari as, Cavite 4114

Lot 3,4&5, Block 7, First Cavite
Industrial Estate, Bo. Langkaan,
Dasmarias, Cavite 4114

36 Robinson Road. #18-01,
City House, Singapore

e A AR D A W P A {9

HREA
NT$32,548,000F7¢

NT$17,495F 78
(USD$500{F7%)

NT$1,000,000ff7¢

NT$420{F 7%
(USD$12{F-5¢)

NT$4,653,000fF 7t

NT$1,500,000{F7¢
NT$7,148,107{F5¢
(USD$204,290 {3t

NT$3,348,368{TF 7%
(USD$95,695 (T 7¢)

NT$97,972{T7¢
(USD$2,8001T-7%)

NT$97,972fF 78
(USD$2,800F-7¢)

NT$1,000,000fF7¢
NT$2,500,000fF ¢

NT$5,850,000f 7t
NT$150,0001F 7%

NT$200,0001F7¢

NT$3,499 fF7¢
(USD$100F72)

NT$241,049{F5¢
(Pes0$180,000 {ft)

NT$2,659 ff7¢
(Peso$6,000{f7z)

NT$845,421fF 7%
(USD$24,162{F7%)

NT$3,000,000ff ¢
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ASE Test Holdings, Ltd.

ASE Holdings(Singapore)
Pte Ltd.
ASE Test Finance, Ltd.

ASE(Korea)

ASE Electronics(M)Sdn. Bhd.

ISE Labs,Inc.

ASE Test (USA), Inc.

5% SRRV R R 2 F]

TRIE FE R IR IR 23R

iz gagll
b=l
HHIZYH]

USI-DCZy ]

IR B B A

IR B L H

IRFE HA LA

RTHZY ]

EavA=h]
8844 A

83412 A

8846 A

5643 A

802 H

724 11H

84410H

8947 H

632 H

754F12H

85410 A
87412H
85410 A

8747 H

8649 A

8744 A

8943 A

8943 A

bk

Ugland House, P.O. Box 309, South
Church Street, George Town, Grand
Cayman, Cayman Islands, British
West Indies.

10, Hoe Chiang Road, #17-02
Keppel Towers, Singapore

608 St. James Court, St. Denis
Street, Port Louis, Mauritius
494,Munbal-Ri,Kyoha,
Paju-Si,Kyunggi-Do,Korea

Plot 20, Phase IV, Bayan Lepas Free
Industrial Zone, 11900 Bayan
Lepas, Penang

3600 Peterson Way, Santa Clara,
California, U.S.A

3590 Peterson Way, Santa Clara,
California, U.S.A

777 San Antonic Road, No90
Palo Alto, CA 94303

4% WA B WK it — FR35 18 141 5%

LTS SRS PR — 42058101

TR S RS 789 HR2 7 A
A H TR S B S 789 B2 T
P.0.Box 3321 Road Town,Tortola BVI

501 Trident Drive Rewood city,CA
94065 USA

Av. R. Flores Magon No. 656 Col
Residencial Sta Isabel C.P. 44290
Guadalajara, Jal.

Steadman Place Riverside Business
Park Irvine, Ayrshire Scotland UK
KALL 5DN

12F East Tower, Yokohama Business
Park, 134 Godo-cho, Hodogaya-ku,
Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 240-0005

TrustNet Chambers, P.O. Box 3444,
Road Town, Tortola, B.V. .

Bl EA

NT$140 7%
(USD$47T)

NT$1,350,679 fF 72
(SGD$71,4291F7%)
NT$707C
(USD$27t)
NT$1,328,797 fF 7L
(USD$37,976 1 7%)
NT$2,178,4841T 7T
(USD$62,260F7t)

NT$919 ff7¢
(USD$26 fF7)

NT$20,119 ff7¢
(USD$575fF7t)

NT$502,642F 7
(M 58 A
USD$3 {7t B Al
RS T A
USD$14,3501F7t)

NT$6,885,000 1T 7

NT$4,758,090 1T 7T

NT$436,0001F 7t
NT$50,000 ff7¢
NT$2,961,2911F 7t
(US$84,5601FJt)
NT$1,7511F7C
(US$50 1T 7t)

NT$2,296,434 fF7¢
(PESO$601,082{F %)

NT$1,055,739{F7¢
(£ 20,770fF7T)

NT$85,376 {F7t
(s 320,000f7C)

NT$563,857{F 7
(US$16,1011F72)
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Fibe R ¥ 3 FEavAN =1t S F 1 HIE A T EREE
2y RN 89fFE6 H  EYI iR I TE (EHLRE T M HL  NT$560,320{F7¢ A R B R AR~ Hofth fERE
Hil~4~5)g (US$16,0001F7¢) BN AR A G BRI TR
e A
UIZYHE] 894E2 H  6F, United Chinese Bank Building, NT$3,537 {T-7¢ % A B R B RS S 2
31-37 Des Voeux Road Central, (US$101 {Ft) =
Hong Kong
USI-CAZNH] 894£10 H 685A Jarvis Drive Morgan Hill, NT$280,160{F 7T BB el A BE ~
CA 95037 (US$8,0001T %) FEAS AR BS
USI@WORK 9042 A 1320 S.E.Maynard Road, Suite 103 NT$5,253{F7¢ I B RS
Cary, NC 27511 (US$150{F7¢)
UHIZAE] 8654 A P.0.Box 3321 Road Town Tortola BVI =~ NT$268,884{f 71 b g/
(US$7,6781F7t)
GICATH] 9043 A Beaufort House, P.O. Box 438,Road NT$42,240{F5¢ b g/
Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands (US$12,0001F7¢)
FIRFR E () 47 86411 H b T S: P 12420 5710 1 NT$250,000F 7% —fi%E
fRIEE TRE(R) 2 564-5H Bl i E: P 1420 5R3 122 NT$117,200 {F-7¢ B TR 2RI
THR LR 2 F 8146 H AL T B PR 1420 5710 1 NT$1,430,000{F7¢ A Tl S B 3y R AR
TR ST BRI 2 F] 814°9H Al i E: P 1420 510 1 NT$1,000 7% KM B S
H A Jers B ikas (k) 2 a8l 884ELH  HTTTE REHI3NR NT$195,0001F7¢ B ER
H H JeRd 585 4 (1) 22 =] 8844 H Al i E: P 1420 510 1 NT$10,000fF7¢ S48 BRI T O R 456
T E R ATER A 874-1H AL T PERE 1B 420 5810 14 NT$90,0001F ¢ B S EA e B
SPTEBRGHFE) AR AT 78490 FHAREBEREITIRIE US$4,8001F 7L HEEG - EE
Z R E AR E T54E9H  FHE N EEIELELITIRILE HK$14,250ff 7T AR IEHIH T
PR T A AR A E] BL4E3H  Rkif i E M US$3,0001F7¢ 7 IS B A
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10.

. ASE Marketing Services Ltd. & E & 22 IH H Sy g TR R & P 2 R
12.

13.

14.
15.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,

25.

26.
27.
28.

29.
30.
31
32.

TR AR AT L H S EIEH SRS SR SRR R k2 R g O DR ~ E S RO D38 - BEMZ
LR ~ BNBET IR -
J&R Holding Ltd.(Bermuda), ASE Holding Ltd.(Bermuda) B\ 2 1 HEREER AT 2 PEIR Y E] » Wi B ¥ -

ASEP Realty Co.(Philippines), ASE Investment Inc.(Labuan), ASE Test Ltd.(Singapore), ASE Test Holdings,Ltd. , ASE Holdings

(Singapore)Pte Ltd., ASE Test Finance,Ltd. &zOmniquest Industrial Limited{ S/ B 24547 -

ASE Holding Electronics(Philippines), & ## & & (%) 2\ 71, ASE(Korea), ISE Labs,Inc. FzASE Electronics(M)Sdn,Bhd. f{ 55 81 2

BHEE B -

HAZRMARLF R ERFIRER M ERA A BEERE LA

fRIE TR AR Al R

1 GRAIERETE AT LA ARG -

2. HRRESEM L B EEH -

EHERAERAF FEEBRE ARG L SR HHEY - BEEE KB GRS T -

IR TR R B £ BRR 2 ] B S MG R PR AR R - TR -

H A s iRa R m AR A TR ES BB ER 2R G g -

H F SEBR 38 5 4 1 IR 2 W) T B 5 S B R PR TS I B 2 -

SPRTERBEEERAFREEEBREE BN - B -

SRR EA R B BRI R S G IR A A E S S ARSI L~ AR B R A R A
RBRE R ERA T B R TR ERAFBHERE LT -

HHIZYE] ~RTHZA] ~ UHIA B R GICA R R A 7 - S it 2 ik s -

IRPE R S AR A L Z B D IR BV R A W) R S AR A A BRI RS - B A A E R RS B AR
HHEE - B2 N RIS L RS Z B A A R AT IR -

£ FF LB FRNT IR 735 R 23 Bl (Integrated Programmable Communications, Inc. IPC) » =5 B0 &% 22 7% 13 R 4GLE SRS S B & BLEFR
R i

H AZERH P AR A F 2R E BRI ~ B~ A& - S SRR Z (K1) B AL 3T il Mifssends -
ASE Southwest, IncE3zf* 5 B - EAE gL & 5

USI-DCA R LR EXBEEMEMEE « ML AL RS EH S EINEAEEHM - HEE - ETRMS28E
HE -

BRAE L E B R A AR R AR EL AR R T Y A i B A L SR 5 A S A - BUE RO -

U2y ) = T s e s b B R BH BB B 3R i 2 E & ¢ USI-CAZY =] = s 2 e o B B SR 35 i 2 B AN B ~ ISR -
ASE Test(USA)Inc. fz USI@WORK %= ZLAR & S s i/ S5 R IR S -
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Joseph Tung

Joseph Tung

Mathew-Willie

ASE Holding Ltd.(Bermuda)

ASE Test Ltd.(Singapore)

H A fikep 8l (8 2=

Richard H. P. Chang

Joseph Tung

Jeffrey Chen

R

fargh,

BB &

H A S SR Ra g £ G A F
ek

Bt A

BEE

H A Se<p S s Ik (A AH
Rk R

R R

UL A

B RSB TRGERAE
I

H A Se<p S s Ik (A AH

i Rt
e R L

161,923f% -
500,000/% 100%
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Jason C. S. Chang

Chang, Fu Sing

ASE Holding Ltd.

Chiu, Tong Chin

Wang, Yung Kang

Florante B. Garcia

Wu, Chung Ting

ASE Holding Ltd.(Bermuda)
Florante B. Garcia

ASE Holding Ltd.

Chang, Fu Sing
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Richard H.P. Chang
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140,450,000 1%
2,734,899 %
1R%

1%
175,500,000 1%

315,483,259 %

1R%

0%
3,750,000 fi¥
250,000 1%
250,000 /¢
195,000 %
3,750,000 %
100,000 %
1,105,000 f%
5,000 i
1,500,000 %
60,000 1%
195,000 %
81,593 1%
19,753,830 %

1,410 %

46 1%
19,753,830 %
1,827 1%
9,047 ¥
100,000 f%
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1%

1%

1h%

15%
20,000 j1&

1,046,276
40,000 /i
38,902,740 %
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1.09%
0%

0%
30.00%
53.93%
0%

0%
25.00%
1.67%
1.67%
1.30%
25.00%
0.67%
7.37%
0.03%
10.00%
0.40%
1.30%
0.586%
98.24%

0.01%
98.24%

0.06%
100%
0%
100%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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1.08%
0.04%
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#wH(REA) Joseph Tung - R

HE David Pan 4,700 % -

f Albert C.S. Yu 45176/  0.05%

HE David D.H. Tsang - -

HE Chin Ko-Chien 36,000/  0.04%

HH Wang Yung-Kang 20,000 /% 0.02%

W Alan Tien-Cheng Cheng - -

HE Sim Guan Seng - -

HE Raymond Lo - -

HE Kanapathi A/L Kappusamy - -
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ASE Test Holdings,Ltd. W ASE Test Ltd.(Singapore) 4% 100%

HH(AEA) Jason C. S. Chang,David Pan, Joseph - -

Tung, Jeffrey Chen - -

ASE Holdings(Singapore)Pte Ltd. HE ASE Test Ltd.(Singapore) 71,428,902 % 100%

HEREN) Jason C. S. Chang ,David Hsiang - -

Sim Guan Seng, Kanapathi A/L - -

Kuppusamy - -

ASE Test Finance,Ltd. s ASE Test Ltd.(Singapore) 2% 100%

wHAEA) Joseph Tung, David Hsiang - -

Narghis Bundhun(Mrs), - -
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wRE(REA) Richard H. P. Chang - R
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Larry Jorstad. - -
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HE(LEA) David Pan - -
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16,660 i -
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16,101,000/% 100.00%

16,000,000/ 100.00%

101,1004% 100.00%

7,500,000/% 100.00%

150,000 %  100.00%
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24,999,940/% 100.00%
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ASE Investment Inc.(Labuan)

Omniquest Industrial Limited

Tfg

HH(REKA)
HH(REKA)
EH (KA
B A
HHR

HH
HEH(LEA)
HH

B A

HH
ER(REKA)
EH(LEA)
EH(LEA)
BEA
HERAMEA)
HH

HH

HH

HH

HH

HH

HH

HH

HH

HH

HH

A

HH

HH

HH

HH

HH

HH

e 1

HH

HH

HH

HH

HH

HH

A

HAH
32,548,000

17,495
1,000,000
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436,000
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6,636,988
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2,733,186
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612,025
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92,733
7,229
137,524
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486,175
1,927,220
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11,014
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17,062

0
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6,536,538
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0

9,314
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3,866,265
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0
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